

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Special Contingency Excluding Liability	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 300200592410000018	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source: 910275
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/ Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 300200 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: AHMEDABAD DIVISION II Eighth Floor, Span Trade Centre, Opposite Kochrab Ashram, Paldi, - 380006. राज्य कोड/ State Code: 24 , Gujarat जीएसटीएन/ GSTIN: 24AAACN9967E1Z9 संपर्क संख्या/ Contact Number: 79 26579461 मोबाइल संख्या / Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 91027500000001 नाम/ Name: JAINUINE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT LTD - INDORE संपर्क संख्या/ Contact Number: 9893131223 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code:
	Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in



ग्राहक का नाम/ Customer Name: HOCCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED	ग्राहक आईडी/ Customer ID: 9702295141	पैन/ PAN:
पता/ Address: 2-13, 1201-1204 1301-1302, ELANZA VERTEX, SHINDHUBHAVAN ROAD, THALTEJ, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD-380054, शहर/ City: AHMEDABAD, जिला/ District: AHMEDABAD, राज्य/ State: GUJARAT, पिन/ PIN: 380054. सेल/ Cell: 9714989898	फोन/ Phone: 9714989898	ई-मेल/ E-Mail: pancholi.tejas@gmail.com

पॉलिसी प्रभावी समय घंटे को Policy Effective from 13:32 hours, on 15/04/2024 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी/ to midnight of 14/04/2025 .			
प्रीमियम / Premium	₹ 3,500.00	कवर नोट संख्या तथा तिथि/ Cover Note Number and Date	NA
सीजीएसटी/ CGST	₹ 315.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तिथि / Proposal Number and Date	8800240415095328 दिनांक/ Dt. 15/04/2024
एसजीएसटी/यूटीजीएसटी SGST/UTGST	₹ 315.00		
आईजीएसटी/ IGST	₹ 0.00		
कम:जीएसटी टीडीएस / Less: GST_TDS	₹ 0.00		
वसूली योग्य स्टाम्प शुल्क / Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तिथि/ Receipt Number and Date	300200812410000522 दिनांक/ Dt. 15/04/2024
कुल / Total	₹ 4,130.00	पिछली पॉलिसी संख्या तथा समाप्ति तिथि/ Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	NA
(रूपए /Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty केवल/Only.)			

Type of SCP:	Custom Duty
Subtype of SCP:	Non Hazardous

Location Covered:

Location Address : THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA A/C HOCCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED,2-13, 1201-1204 1301-1302, ELANZA VERTEX,SHINDHUBHAVAN ROAD, THALTEJ, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD,India,380001,As per Remarks

SL. No	Perils Covered	Property/Event Covered	Sum Insured / Limit of Indemnity	Excess
1	FIRE/STFI/EQ/TERRORISM/BURG LARY & THEFT/ FIDELITY GUARANTEE COVERED 100% AND MARINE TRANSIT RISK AS PER INLAND TRANSIT CLAUSE (B)	CUSTOM DUTY ON ALL WAREHOUSED GOODS	70,00,000.00	0.00

Item	Sum Insured / Limit	Applicable Excess	Premium
------	---------------------	-------------------	---------

Clauses	As per Annexure I
----------------	-------------------

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Special Contingency Excluding Liability	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 30020059241000018	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ Business Source: 910275
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/ Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 300200 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: AHMEDABAD DIVISION II Eighth Floor, Span Trade Centre, Opposite Kochrab Ashram, Paldi, - 380006. राज्य कोड/ State Code: 24 , Gujarat जीएसटीएन/ GSTIN: 24AAACN9967E1Z9 संपर्क संख्या/ Contact Number: 79 26579461 मोबाइल संख्या / Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 91027500000001 नाम/ Name: JAINUINE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT LTD - INDORE संपर्क संख्या/ Contact Number: 9893131223 सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code:
	Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in



टिप्पणियां/ **Remarks:** Location Address : THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA A/C HOCCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED, City Survey No- NA 3316, New Survey No 3311, 3312, 3315, 3317, 3318P, 3321, (old 567,568,570, 571/2, 572/1p, 573/1) At Bavla, Taluka Bavla, District-Ahmedabad, India, 382220, CUSTOM BONDED WARE HOUSE at City Survey No- NA 3316, New Survey No 3311, 3312, 3315, 3317, 3318P, 3321, (old 567,568,570, 571/2, 572/1p, 573/1) At Bavla, Taluka Bavla, District-Ahmedabad

THIS POLICY IS SUBJECT TO EXCESS OF 2.5% OF CLAIM AMOUNT SUBJECT TO MINIMUM OF RS. 1,00,000/- FOR EACH AND EVERY LOSS COVERING ONLY CUSTOM DUTY AS PER RULES & REGULATION OF CUSTOM & EXCISE DEPTT. Terms & Conditions are attached.

Risk covered Fire /STFI/ Earthquake/Terrorism/ COVERED
Burglary , theft housing breaking(100% COVERAGE OF SI for Fire and Allied Perils)
Acts of dishonesty/ infidelity / Crime committed by employees, agents, representatives, assigns of Insured(100% of SI for Fire and Allied perils) including marine risk in transit from custom godown to insured location as per Inland Transit (B) Clause .10% of SI for Fire and Allied Perils (Limit shall apply to per bottom/ single Transit) subject to max of INR 70 Lakhs and declaration of transit is to send to company within 48 hours of dispatch.
Each & every transit has to be declared by post / mail
This policy is subject to Communicable Disease/Covid-19 Exclusion" Clause The policy will also exclude claims arising out of violation of any provision of NDMA/Epidemic Act.

जिसकी गवाही में दिन/ माह /वर्ष को उपरोक्त उल्लिखित कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को विधिवत अधिकृत किया जा रहा है उसके हाथ निर्धारित किए जाएं। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठांकन और पॉलिसी शब्दों, जो कंपनी वेबसाइट <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रूप में एक साथ पढ़ा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभिव्यक्ति जिसके लिए यह विशिष्ट अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के किसी भी हिस्से में संलग्न किया गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लिखित हो। यह आश्वासन दिया जाता है कि प्रीमियम चेक की अस्वीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः आरंभ से ही निरस्त मानी जाएगी। **IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 15/April/2024. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'**

इंश्योरेंसईंडियालिमिटेड ओम्बड्समैन का विवरण/Ombudsman Details: Office of the Insurance Ombudsman, Jeevan Prakash Building, 6th floor, Tilak Marg, Relief Road, AHMEDABAD - 380 001.
Tel.: 079 - 25501201/02/05/06
Email: bimalokpal.ahmedabad@cioins .co.in

स्टॉप ड्यूटी
**Stamp
Duty:**
(₹ 0.50)

कृते नेशनल इंश्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड/
**For and on behalf of National
Insurance Company Limited**

प्रवीण कुमार गुप्ता / Praveen Kumar Gupta
चुकी अधिकारी / Chief Manager
राष्ट्रीय इंश्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Co. Ltd
उपरोक्त कार्यालय / HEAD OFFICE

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ **Authorized Signatory**

टैक्स इनवॉयस/TAX INVOICE

इनवॉयस क्र.सं./Invoice Serial No: 30164O4PE0000018

इनवॉयस तिथि/Invoice Date: 15/04/2024

आपूर्तिकर्ता का विवरण/Details of Supplier:

नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड/National Insurance Company Limited.,
AHMEDABAD DIVISION II Eighth Floor, Span Trade Centre, Opposite Kochrab Ashram, Paldi, - 380006
राज्य/State : 24, Gujarat
जीएसटीआएन नंबर/
GSTIN No : 24AAACN9967E1Z9

प्राप्तकर्ता का विवरण/Details Of Receiver : HOCCO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

पता/Address : 2-13, 1201-1204 1301-1302, ELANZA VERTEX, SHINDHUBHAVAN ROAD, THALTEJ, BODAKDEV, AHMEDABAD-380054
शहर/City : AHMEDABAD,
जिला/District: AHMEDABAD,
राज्य/State: GUJARAT,
पिन/PIN: 380054.

आपूर्ति का स्थान/Place Of Gujarat

Supply State :

राज्य कोड/State Code : 24

जीएसटीआईएन नंबर/GSTIN No : 24AAGCH6917A1ZX

सैक कोड/SAC Code	सेवा का विवरण/Description of Service	कुल/Total(₹)	ड्यूटी/Disco unt	टैक्स योग्य/मूल्य/Taxable Value(₹)	सीजीएसटी की राशि/CGST		एसजीएसटी/यूटीजीएसटी/SGST/UTGST		आईजीएसटी/IGST		Kerala Flood Cess
					दर/Rate	राशि/Amount(₹)	दर/Rate	राशि/Amount(₹)	दर/Rate	राशि/Amount(₹)	राशि/Amount(₹)
997139	Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services)	3,500	0%	3,500	9%	315	9%	315	0%	0	0
TOTAL		3,500		3,500		315		315		0	0

कुल इनवॉयस मूल्य (अंकों में) Total Invoice Value (In figures) : ₹ 4,130


कुल इनवॉयस मूल्य (शब्दों में) Total Invoice Value (In words) : रूपए/Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty केवल/Only.

रिवर्स चार्ज के अधीन टैक्स की राशि/ Amount of Tax Subject to Reverse Charge : No

E.&.O.E

कृते नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड/

For and on behalf of National Insurance Company Limited


प्रवीण कुमार गुप्ता / Praveen Kumar Gupta
ड्यूटी मैनेजर / Chief Manager
नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Co. Ltd
प्रधान कार्यालय / HEAD OFFICE

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ Authorized Signatory

